John Glenn School Corporation School Board Meeting John Glenn Administration Building July 18, 2023

Regular Meeting 7:00 p.m.

The John Glenn School Corporation accepts the responsibility to create an educational environment that will challenge, inspire, encourage and support excellence in an everchanging world. The corporation will provide a student-centered academic atmosphere, which will encourage lifelong learning experience.

AGENDA

ES	ΓABLISH A QUORUM AND PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE – 7:00 p.m.		
CA	LL TO ORDER AND ROLL CALL – 7:00 P.M.		
<u>RE</u>	GULAR SESSION		
	COGNITIONS, FUNDRAISERS & DONATIONS ES, NLES, UMS, JGHS)	 	
<u>PU</u>	BLIC COMMENT		
CO 1. 2. 3. 4.	NSENT AGENDA ITEMS #1 – 4 Approve Minutes – June 20, 2023 – Regular Session Approve Vouchers 6/15/23 through 7/11/23 for \$2,069,537.79 Approve Employee Recommendations Approve Transfer Student Requests	 	
NE	W BUSINESS		
1.	Approve Purchase over \$75,000 – Food Service Equipment with C&T Designs for a total of \$131,926.21	 	
2.	Approve Service Agreement for the Food Safety & Sanitation Program with Smart Systems	 	
3.	Approve Resolution to Approve Inner Fund Loan Transfer: Rainy Day Fund to the Retirement Severance Pension Debit Bond Fund	 	
4.	Approve Updated 2023 Certified Wage Scale	 	
5.	Approve Updated Cash Management Agreement with Everwise		
	(formerly Teachers Credit Union)	 	
6.	Approve Updated Gift Agreement with Everwise (formerly Teachers		
	Credit Union)	 	

REPORTS

1. Director of Learning Report – Mr. Tim Davis

7. Approve Resolution to Declare Items Surplus

- 2. Superintendent's Report Christopher Winchell
- 3. Conference Requests

BOARD COMMENTS/QUESTIONS

UPCOMING CALENDAR EVENTS

Online Registration Opens – July 17, 2023

Indiana Small and Rural Schools Event – July 17, 2023 – 9am to 3pm

In-person Registration – July 25, 2023 – 3pm to 7pm – John Glenn High School							
NEXT MEETING DATE: August 1, 2023 7	7:00 P.M.	JGSC Admin	Regular Session				
ADJOURNMENT							